


oFFIcE OF T LUk ORiRk
JAPANESE SECTION

To be completad by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: NAKATSU, (Hatsu) Mrs, Tswpekicht
HOME ADDRESS:.  P.0. Box 65, §&evs.g_mn,...A_E,.Q,*W.‘-M*??..Zizmswm_zﬂ?:“
REGISTRATION NUMBER. 04788 = SEX: Female . AGE: _ 49 .
OCCUPATION: _ Housewife

T 4TS5 0% e B . e, MY, 4 M, 0 -8 A 00 O A R 45 s s o

(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: Aems&
MARRIED? __Yes sl
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: __Tmwmakichi <0

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND . SRROADITEARX. . Decsased.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Guunka (¥) Ossa (M)

- catens st

.ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Seme Address

AGE OF CHILDREN:. __11; 7;

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

L TOCRTION AND DESCRIPTION 1o e il i i i

BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: - pore- ;

i
: : at. i none ]
INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policiesare).__..__ . .

TAXES (Amount and where payable) e

. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) -none-

none

OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) .




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS...... T

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:. . _.5ene

t
9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN,

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION g9 ghatham-8¢t+; P09+ Box-65;-Steveston; B.C,
w2 vtorey ¥ room frame building; -

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:_saimtare-Sansin, -Jordove-in the 000 Blook
=———¥mmoouver; —Bibs y g

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: By agmeement. w' th

re« Tanaka, the declarant pays the taxes on the in exchange
———eefor-renty . ‘ '

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:

Jnpne- -

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) .. mome

6.

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFELTS ...

‘ *mimm&n, Mxmumwm .
l-""‘-w*t"m ~of- WM—;«—% axey 3 w.—lr M
— -goods are stored at 27 Chathem 8¢., P.0.Box 65, Steveston, B.C.

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

LM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY .l b i i ini sl i st




4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY. _BeDS

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
iy e SR hone

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, towhom)._.__

“Honé /

B

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURIT IES (State whereabouts)

W"mm"'mmwrﬁ“mﬂ’f"F“T‘“'I‘m- /

8. BANK ACCOUNTS W . mmm ~
lmin, B.0. i

9. LIFE INSURANCE:&,._ i e g

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

o s b Bt e

& XMARE IR, o e e

L, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily tur over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as ntontlbovgaxeq:thgﬁsliumndg&pooits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any. :

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated thia__m_i____day Of% o 1042 » f S
LIS ! (Signature)..‘._..,.j.. \ nl a‘ é ! é bl/ ’

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




Our File No.__ 3220

Full Name HAKATSU (Hat rs. Tsunekichi
!iﬁ ame in Blook Letters)

Registration No. 04723 Male - Fepals
' (Check)

Former Address $.0. Bax 65, Steveaton, B.C.

‘—“1—%

. Dete Evacuated April 27, 1942 Natursalized - Censdian-Born - National
‘ (Cheok)

Present Address GREENROOE y-—ivior— ¢/o S.D.Brown, ?ine Dale Inn, GRAVENHURST, ontario.
_ T .

- Bingle
(Check) Same of Wife et

Name of Husband Tsunekichi #04738 (Dec'd Nov. A1)

Name of Mother DECEASED Name of Father DECEASED

Names of Children under 16 (£) June 10, 1930
(m) July 20, 1934

Requested by

Registered with Custodian s
(Yes of NoJ

Additional Information




'Res Hateu (Mrs. Tswnekichi) NAKATSY
—BRegistration No, 04723 .

Mrs. Nakatsu declared chattels stored at 27 Chatham Street,
Steveaton, 5.C. These were dealt with on her son's file,
4 3827.

There are no camerss, radios, fire arms or motor vclualu
revealed in the registration or the file.

$500.00 Savings Account, Royal Bank of Canada, Stevestem, B.C.

(3 ﬁ.oo War Savings Certificates, in owner's possession.
As this did not come under the control of the wltdim,
action required.

The file reveals the cash surrender value of Sun Life Assurance
policy mo. 2, 253, 594 in the amount of $165.65, drawn to the
order of Mre. Nakatsu and her son, Tsunenobu Nekateu, was sents
to this office by the Sum Life and fomrdsd Mrs. Nacatewn on
June 5, 1944.

The file also reveals the cash surrender vaiue of Sun Life :
Assurance policy mo. 2,320,898 in the amount of $120.03 was
received in the joint names of Kichinosuke Nakatsu and hmﬂoiuy

Hatsu Nekatsu, and forwarded to them on September 19, 1946.
No property interests other than those mentioned tbon are
found on the file.

The above Summary is certified to be in
accordanc ‘ormation on file.

——

office of the Custodian.







Greenwood, B.C.,
Mgust 23, 1943.

Fhen I evacuated from Steveston last year, I left the -
following articles hanging in the clothes closet in the bedroom:

1 lady's black winter cocat with fur around neck
1l man's grey check summer coat

2 son's bromm winter coat

1 man's raincoat.

Also, 1 comforter with yellow cover and two cream combs left
on the bed, flower pattern mat left in parlour. ; ﬁ

I would like to know if the above are still there or if
removed to Warebouse #3 along with the other things.

1 am very anxious to have the articles shipped to me, sc would
appreciste an answer from you at your earliest convenience.

Thanking you in anticipation, I remain,
Yours truly,

H. NaKot§ o

Hatsu RAKATSU

P.S. Would like to know also if the boat "K.N.® owned by Kichinosuks (o)

NAKATSU is sold or nmot,
/ I‘ 4 ‘.r L‘n

A2 b g a6 Lk
b Depd




fagust 39¢h, 1943

Hrs, Hatso saxﬁasn,
Grannﬂuod, 8.

Dﬁar VUndamie

Thank you for y“wr latter of August 23wd
qnqnirinx about some of your clothes laft st Cteves
ton. As we have two Japanese ladies roglstered under
rﬁur'nanl snd as you do rvot rive us your resistration
number, we are not guite sure of your tdentity. Have
you rngtaturnﬂ with the Castodisn and in any case, '
what was your Tormer address st Steveston and what is
your police registration mmber? -

Tou make g referencs to Xichinosuke snkutau
whom we Supposs %0 be your son and who is interned,
but our records 4o not helr us to {dentify you even
with this information, His boat, ahout vhiich you ene
guire, has been sold #nd Be was so sdvised by our Intare
nee anartnsnt on Atgust 23p4,

Yours truly,

H. F. Oroen
Protection Department




Greenwood, 8. C.,
September 10, 1943.

i

FLVACIMT ni] S terimy)

Res WTTW

LT T .

Fﬁe No. . b-l'l

'ro !. ’0 m“ RE"EHE;’“ 5 ;?i

Protection Departament,
Office of the Custodian
806 Royal Bank Bldg.,
VYancouver, . C,

Dear Sir:

Rl et

Your File #5229

Thank you for your letter-of August 30, 1943.

The clothes which i asked for was left in the
bhouse when i evacuated, the address being House #27
Chagham Street, Stevestom, ». C, I have all my
belongings-registered with the Custodian.

Trusting Shis will answer your letter and hoping
that you will be able to ship the clothes at your

earliiest convenience.

fours truly,

A NeKotS "

Hatsu RAKATSU
Reg. #04723

IR
S A




Sartomber

%!& Ehtsu IARATED,
‘Mepistration No. bares,
Orsenwond, 7. C.

Dear Madants

)

Thanic you for your letter of Saptember

“Joth which now clears w» the jusstion of ymr &dentf@r‘"“

Ya a#c igﬁing our Stevaston renresentative to 1%195#!-'
gats the wshereabouts of ths clothes and =meanwhile supge
gost t&a% you spply in the usual way through your

ﬂﬁpcrvisof at Greenwood. By the time ynur aprliestion
cones through, we hope we éhpll hzva located your helanﬁ#

ings. ’
Yours truly,

He ‘Fn G!‘!!n
Protection Departmant

24 323 B4y




March 27, 1944.

Nrs. Tsunekichi NAKATSU,
Reglstration No. 04723,
GREENWOOD, B. C.

Dear Madamg
Rei Bun Life Policy Qo. “<53594

I1supnenobu NAKATSU

Ve are enclosing herewith application for
Cash Surrender of the above poliecy whnich reguires
your signsature as beneficiary. Will you kindly,
therefore, complete same with your signature, having
same witnessed and return to this office &s soon as
possible.

Will you please also forward to us the

above policy whioh your son states 4a in your
possession.

Yours truly,

S« M. Gibsoa,
Insurance Department




e i

Your file #5229 Iat. 854

Greenwood, B.C.,
April 18, 1944+

Mr. 3. M, Gibson,
Insurance Dept.,

Office of the Custodisn,
Vancouver, B.C3

Dear Sir:

With reference to your letter of April 12, 1944,
requesting me for the policy and spplication for Cash
surrender value of my son's Sun Life policy No. 2253594
I wish to ask as to whether my son had requested for
the cash surrender value of his policy, as I would
really bhave rather wished to convert this poliey imto

extended or paid-in policy, and please advise if

ve the right to ask for this.

Yours truly,

Mrs. Tsunekichi NAKATSU 54723.

\ZF %’f“‘/

2 4

-/,( L’;H‘ & /Ay({(c
yv {1\(.“4 J‘Cf{ \7 _e/)

v




int. . ‘ ;
325%’ : April 20, 1944.

Commandant,
er Iaternment Camp,
ANGLER, Ontario.

Pecr Siry
Rep NAKATSU, Tsunenobu P/W 116
Sun Life Policy $2253594

Further to our letter of March 10th and
reply from the above named contained in your com-
sunication of March 1ith, we forwarded the Appli-
cation for Cash Surrender to Mr:. Tsunekichi
RAKATSU for ber signature ond slso asked for the
policy, so that it mey be sent tc the Sun Life in
order to obtazin the Cesh Surrender Value as
requested,

¥e have recelved & letter from lNrs,
RAXATSU dated April 18th in whieh she guestions
the advisability of this move and asks whetier
the request to cash this policy in came direct-
1y from the son. Her letter reads zs followss

"With reference to your letter of April

12, 1944, requesting me for the polisy and ape-

plication for Csah surrender value of my son's
Sun Life policy No. 2253594 I wish to usk as to
whether my son had requested for the cash surrene
der walus of his policy, as I would really have
rather wished to convert this policy into an ex-
tended or peide-in poliecy, and please advise if I
have the right to usk for this®

i would ask you kindly to pasrade the
above named and acquaint him with the foregoing
and ask him to reply to his mother's letter. If
you will be good enough to forward his re;ly to




Internment Camp #101,
Angler, Ontario,
April 24, 1944.

" Dear Mother:

i vi#h,you.wil; follow the request

of thé Cuatod;an to surrender my life insurance
policy in the Sun Life Assurance Co. of Canada,
as I wish to get the cash surrender value of my .
above poiicy and place the proceeds to my credit
with the office of the Custodian.

Yours

(signed) Tsunenobu Nakatsu




¥rs. Tsunekichi NAKATSU,
Registration Ne., 04723,
UREERWOOD, B. C.

Pear Bacam

Ret Sun Life Policy*Ng,‘g¢5}$94

Further to our lettsr of Aprii 20tu
e pow enclose herewith for your information
letter dated April 24ith from your son.

£8 reguestad in our letters dated
Naroh 27th and April 12th, will you kindly come
piete application for Cesl: Surrender of the
above poliecy having your signature witnessed,

¥1ill you please also forward to us
the poliey itself, shich we believe is in your
possession.

Yours truly,

Se .q Gibson
Insurance DOpar{month




May 18, 1944.

Sun Life Assursnce Company of Cansada,
Royal Bank Building,
YANCOUVER, B. C.

Pear Sirss
Res Polioy @o. 225359&

i%

We enclose herewith spplication for Cash
surrender Value of the above nusbered polilcy duly
completed together with the policy itself.

Yours truly,

S« e Gibson,
Insurance Department




June 5, 1944

Sun Life Assurance Company,
Roysl Bank lL‘SQ;
Vanoouver, Bs Ce
Attentions Mr. Co Ko fiax
Dear Sirt-

Re: Bun Life Poliey No. 2233594
‘ ’n. “’m

¥e wish to scknowledge yours of N 3lst
enclosing your cheque in the asount of $165.065, re-
jresenting paysent in full of the cash surrender
ef this pol .

The cheque being Ho. 557774 1s drewn to
the order of the sbove nsmed and Hatsu RAKATSU,
sother of the sssured and befsficiary under the
sbove numbered policy. ,

He wish to advise tiat you Dave complied
with our requirements and thank you kindly for
attending to this matter prouptly e

Yours truly,

Bs Mo Gibson
Insurance Departuent




June 5, 1944

Ers. Hastsu RAKATSU,
Reglatration Noe. 04723,
Greenwood, B, C.

Dear Medams-

Res Sun Life Poliey No. 2253994
P/" ‘-L“

¥e are attsohing hereto Sun Life chegue
Ko. 567774 in the amount of $165.65,

This cheque is drawn to the order of
yourself and your son, the assured,

The groceeds of tiis checue will be
placed to the eredit of your son, the sbove nased
but befors we are sble to do this 1t is necessary
to have you endorse tihe cresue on the back with
your full name, Hatsu NAXATSU,

L5 soon as you Lave endorsed this scheque,
please mall 1t beck to this office. Plesse @o not
detaph the statement attached to the chucme,

fa
a {%"w(’/w Yours truly,
| |

8s ¥o Cibson
Insurance Departaent




509 Rayel Bank Suilding,
Vanoouver, 5.C.,
2ird Janmary, L1946,

mmmemathqu‘nmb'mm
value of his Bun iAfe Assursace Policy #2,320,898 on his behalf. Will
ou be kind enough, therefore, to affix your witaessed sigoature as
enclosed A plication for Cash Surrender Value Fora

us, together with Policy #2,320,878 which the Internes
holding for him,

Tours truly,




